

## MINISTRY OF INTERIOR AND NATIONAL ADMINISTRATION

THE COUNTY COMMISSIONER-TANA RIVER

## REGISTRATION OF SUPPLIERS

The County commissioner Tana River county invites sealed tenders from interested bidders for Prequalification and registration of suppliers/contractors/service providers for supply and delivery of goods and provision of works and services to National Government Departments, Institutions, National Government Constituency Development Fund on, "AS" and "WHEN REQUIRED" basis for the period ending 30th June, 2026 financial year 2024/2025 - 2025/2026.

1	CATEGORY A:	FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT	VARIOUS
2	CATEGORY B:	PROVISION OF WORKS AND SERVICES	VARIOUS
3	CATEGORY C:	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF GOODS	VARIOUS

Interested bidders for provision of Framework Agreement Contract (CATEGORY "A") can obtain tender documents upon payment of non-Refundable fee of Ksh 1000 at the Deputy County Commissioner's Office-Tana River, Tana North and Tana Delta Sub Counties during normal working hours. Those bidders who wish to apply for category B and C may download Pre-qualification documents with detailed specifications and condition from mygov.go.ke website. Tenderers who download the tender document must forward their particulars immediately to our email countycommissionertanariver@gmail. com (insert email, telephone and postal address) to facilitate any further clarification or addendum. For category B, tender Number 13, 14 and 15 attach NCA for Building, water works and Road works respectively. For tender Number 10 attach private garage certificate.

Completed tender documents in plain sealed envelope clearly marked "Pre-qualification description and Number" should be deposited in the tender box situated at the County Commissioner's office or posted to:-

> The County Commissioner. Tana River County P.O BOX 1- 70101 Tana River

So as to reach him on or before 24th July, 2024 at 10.00 am. Tenders shall be opened immediately thereafter in the presence of tenderers or their representatives who wish to attend

**HEAD OF SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT SERVICES** FOR: COUNTY COMMISSIONER

TANA RIVER COUNTY

